As Di P.	rector and O. Bo	nents Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
71	CXAIII	uria, VA 22315-1430		Attorney Docket No.	100433.02		
Pίε	ease re	ecord the attached document.			, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
Тα	tal nu	imber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	eument: <u>Z</u>				
1.	۸.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
		Curtis McCORSLEY	WESTE P.O. BC	OND BV ERVOORTSEDIJK OX 9600	. 73		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		RNHEM ETHERLANDS			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta □Yes ⊠ N			
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: <u>December 5, 2003</u>					
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. 9	6,131,353			
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C.	Title of Application:					
5.	Nam	re and address of party to whom correspondence extring document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Add	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpa deposit account n	tyment or charge any under umber 15-0461,	payment to		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		ianl P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 larn Neff, Registration No. 41,218	Date:	Ap <u>ril 27, 2005</u>			

			, ASSIGNME	VT •			
		(1)	Curtis MCCORSLEY				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	James R. KEENE				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		to cat	(4)				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	COLBOND BV				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		DC00 C000 TT 4 1 1			
	Monghier			9600, 6800 TC Arnhem, The Net			
		invent provis extens	tereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the evention, and in all patents and applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-rovisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, tensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Iusert Identification	(11)	COMPOSITE WEATHER BAN	RIER			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No)					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Identification	(12)	U.S. Patent Number <u>6,131,35</u>	3			
		issu c đ	October 17, 2000				
any pate coopera claims of reexaminations full right and according to the coopera coop	2) Each undersigned agreesent, application or continuation to with the Assignee in every 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreesination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby the entire of the United States resulting at the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby the entire of this document.	s to execu- on or divi- way pos- s to execu- onal Conv- s to perfo- ted States rizes and s from sai- t herein a nding on y grants f or desiral	ision thereot, or any patent or reis sible in obtaining evidence and grate all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial mail affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, ass he firm of Oliff & Berringer, Pole in order to comply with the rule	tion with any interference which me sue application based thereon, for bing forward with such interference perform any act which may be need Property or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain at U.S. Patent and Trademark Officines, as Assignce of the entire littled, and will not execute any arrests.	the invention, and to c. essary in connection with or confirm by respector c to issue any and all Paters est, and covenant that he has cement in conflict herowith gnment by further Trademark Office for		
		-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date	Bec. 5, 2				SEAL)		
Date				7	(SEAL)		
Date	1101 mm All 111111						
Date		3.00					
Date					w w		
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAU)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature _		(\$EAL)		
neither, Date	This assignment should prefithen it should be signed before	ferably be re at leas	t two witnesses who also sign her	$H \cdots a / Y$	Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
·	18-5-03		Witness		<u> 10^</u>		
Date	(Witness	Teresa S. Fair	PATENT		

RECORDED: 04/27/2005 REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0237